

111151 - Measurement of force. Divisions only in
primary road shoulder lanes marked (see).

Schedule XLV-Form No. 134

General Vehicle Enforcement Data Form

DIVISION

Division Sub-Division

SUB-DIVISION

2979

MEASUREMENT BOOK

Agency - Highway & Street

Continuation of 810.00 m

Sch. XLV Form No. 134

Particulars	Particulars of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L	B	
1.15	As per of Cost of 1st			
	P.V. & fixing Reference pillar			
	complete job			
	TMS P(1) =	0.5 km		
	TMS P(2) =	0.33 km		
	TOTAL	1.29 km		
	@ Rs 4015.50/km			Rs 5179.00
2	P.V. & fixing Reference pillar			
1.16				
	TMS P(1) =	0.5 km		
	TMS P(2) =	0.32 km		
	TOTAL	1.29 km		
	@ Rs 1845.92/km			Rs 2381.00
3	clearing & grubbing land			
2.2				
	land - do do complete job			
	TMS P(1) =	0.27 Hg		
	TMS P(2) =	0.12 Hg		
	TOTAL	0.39 Hg		
	@ Rs 52970.33/Hg			Rs 20658.00
4	Excavation of Roadway			
3.5 (iii)	in soil (Box cutting) - do do complete job			
	TMS P(2) =	31.50 m ³		
	@ Rs 75.57/m ³			Rs 2380.00
5	Construction of embankment with material obtained from borrow			
3.4				

Continuation

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Estimated area
	No.	L	B	
Pit 1	100m	100d		
Time (12)		303.17 m ³		
Time (9)		203.17 m ³		
TOTAL		606.24 m ³		
		@ Rs 191.57/m ³		Rs 1,15,552.00
<u>6</u> 23+35 (ii) Construction of curb				
tankment with material				
obtained from borrow pits				
for 100m 1 road				
		TMSP(2) = 609.87		
		TMSP(9) = 609.875		
		TOTAL = 1219.745 m ³		
		@ Rs 152.15/m ³		Rs 1,85,581.00
<u>7</u> 3+14 Construction of sub-				
grade & earthen shoulder				
-1 slabs with approved				
material obtained by				
borrow pits.				
		TMSP(3) = 1877.64 m ³		
		TMSP(9) = 509.42 m ³		
		TOTAL 2387.06 m ³		
		@ Rs 191.76/m ³		Rs 4,57,743.00
<u>8</u> 4+1 Construction of GSB				
for 1 m BT Portion.				
		TMSP(2) = 567.00 m ³		
		TMSP(9) = 32.40 m ³		
		TOTAL 599.40 m ³		
		@ Rs 2733.44/m ³		Rs 16,38,424.00

Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	D.	
Gr-3 --- do do d) comp at 815.					
Tms P(11) = 151.6735					
@ Rs 3221.52/m ³					Rs 5,09,467.00
<u>15</u> 6.4 Construction of 107-100 fence - d, plain cement concrete permanent --- do do complete Job.					
Tms P(11) = 323.69 m ³					
@ Rs 7455.00/m ³					Rs 24,13,109.00
<u>16</u> 10.10 P/V & Fixing Km Stone					
Tms P(13) = 2 Nos					
@ Rs 2297.27/each					Rs 4596.00
<u>17</u> 10.10 P/V & Fixing 200 Stone					
Tms P(13) = 6 Nos					
@ Rs 594.76/each					Rs 3569.00
<u>18</u> 10.11 P/V & Fixing R.C.C boundary pillar					
Tms P(13) = 36 Nos					
@ Rs 522.07/each					Rs 18,795.00
<u>19</u> 10.2 P/V & Fixing 60mm Circular Sign board					
Tms P(13) = 6 Nos					
@ Rs 4775.24/each					Rs 28651.00
<u>20</u> 10.2 P/V & Fixing 90mm equilateral triangle board					
Tms P(13) = 4 Nos					
@ Rs 5258.44/each					Rs 21,034.00

Continuation

Clk. -

Sch.XLV-Form No. 134					
Particulars	Details of actual measure				Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	H.	
<u>27</u> 9/11.1 E/W in excavation for foundation - do do complete job					
	TMBP(14)	52.31	m ³		
	@ Rs 279.09/m ³			Rs 14599.00	
<u>28</u> 11.4 (ii) P/V & laying p.c.c in foundation.					
	TMBP(14)	5.92	m ³		
	@ Rs 6124.90/m ³			Rs 36259.00	
<u>29</u> 11.4 (iii) P/V & laying for plain reinforced concrete in open foundation.					
	TMBP(14)	49.48	m ³		
	@ Rs 6716.88/m ³			Rs 3,32,015.00	
<u>30</u> 9.3 (B) Mv & laying R.C.C Pipe ND-3					
	TMBP(14)	15m			
	@ Rs 3713.20/m			Rs 55,698.00	
<u>31</u> 10.5 Painting on cutwork					
	TMBP(14)	89.25m			
	@ Rs 90.23/m			Rs 8053.00	
				TOTAL Rs 78,63,987.00	
Add L.C @ 1%				Rs 78,640.00	
Add GST @ 12%				Rs 9,43,678.00	
Add previous S. fee				Rs 48,500.00	
32. Add current S. fee @ 10%					
i) E/W	913.065 m ³ 303.11 m ³			@ Rs 34.21/m ³	Rs 3178.00

Sch. XLV-Form No. 134

Particulars	Details of actual measure			Contents of area
	No.	L.	B.	
i) Earthwork	509	42m ³	@ Rs 3421/m ³	Rs 1773.00
ii) Shuttering				6931.00
iii) G.S. 87	122	55m ³	@ Rs 570.43/m ³	Rs 69906.00
iv) W.B.Mgr-3	162	923m ³	@ Rs 714.30/m ³	Rs 11632.00
v) M.S.S	22	12m ²	@ Rs 14.13/m ²	Rs 3922.00
vi) C.C. Pavement	323	65m ³	@ Rs 602.90/m ³	Rs 19515.00
vii) Cattle duct	37	5m	@ Rs 51.07/m	Rs 192.00
viii) House pipe	15	m	@ Rs 0.94/m	Rs 1.00
ix) P.C.C	5	92m ³	@ Rs 520.26/m ³	Rs 302.00
x) P.C.C 1120	49	43m ³	@ Rs 740.33/m ³	Rs 3659.00
Gross TOTAL			Rs 89,86,042.00	
Less 1% as per agreement			Rs 89,860.00	
			Rs 88,96,182.00	
Less 1st RA 30%			Rs 31,28,927.00	
Net Amount			Rs 57,67,255.00	
Rs 31,28,927.00				
21/06/25				
A.E.				
21.06.25				
A.E.				
28.06.25				
A.E.				